

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Charles J. Bucciarelli - President and Preferred Mortgage Corp. of NY Phone: 585-288-2930 Email: info@preferredmortgagecorp.com

Congratulations Preferred Mortgage Corporation of New York Celebrating 30 Years in Business

Webster, NY - February 2022 marked the 30th anniversary of Preferred Mortgage Corporation of New York, a leading mortgage broker in the Greater Rochester area. The company plans to celebrate all year with continued fast approvals, appraisal waivers- if applicable, lock and shop offers, and other unique mortgage loan programs available for its clients and partners.

Preferred Mortgage Corp. of NY was founded in 1992 by William Mattle. In 2016 Eric J. Bardanis purchased the company from Mr. Mattle. In January 2018 Charles J. Bucciarelli joined Preferred Mortgage Corp. of NY as a partner and EVP in charge of mortgage sales. Prior to Eric's passing in May 2018, Charles J. Bucciarelli, a 35 year-mortgage professional, purchased the company. The company has grown from a small brokerage to a team of over a dozen loan professionals and operations specialists. The company has since moved to Webster, NY, and continued to push its loan volume to new top levels in 2019, 2020, and 2021.

The company has reached this 30 Year Milestone by staying true to its original core values and dedication to excellent customer service. By eliminating the hassle of the mortgage process and leveraging the latest mortgage tools and resources, the company has stayed flexible during the COVID-19 pandemic while always putting clients' needs first.

Preferred Mortgage Corp. of NY would like to thank all of its past and current clients and partners who've helped the company reach this monumental anniversary. When asked about how they reached this milestone, Charles J. Bucciarelli said, "Without the continued support of the community and the close relationships we've built over three decades of service, we would not be able to celebrate this huge anniversary. Thank you to all of our partners, clients, and dedicated mortgage team."

Moving forward, Preferred Mortgage Corp. of NY will continue to implement the latest mortgage technology and tools for its clients to ease the mortgage process. They also plan to hire additional mortgage loan officers, processors, and specialists this year and to expand their footprint throughout the regions they service.

Preferred Mortgage Corporation of New York is a mortgage broker located at 1674 Empire Blvd Suite 200, Webster, NY. We specialize in Residential and Commercial Mortgages and proudly service our clients throughout NEW YORK STATE and FLORIDA.

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please call Charles J. Bucciarelli at (585) 288-2930 or email info@preferredmortgagecorp.com.



Preferred Mortgage Corporation of New York – NMLS # 44812 Registered Mortgage Broker – NYS Department of Financial Services & Licensed Mortgage Broker Florida Office of Financial Regulation Loans Arranged Through Third-Party Providers